
Berkeley-NYC (11-1) -vs- NHTI (11-8)
01/10/16 at NHTI (Concord, NH)

 
 

 
 
Berkeley-NYC 81

NHTI 55

Date: 01/10/16
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: NHTI (Concord, NH)
Referees: Keith Fronk (R), Richard Dichard, Dan Moylan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Berkeley-NYC 45 36 81
NHTI 23 32 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Massiah Merritt * 24 6-8 2-4 4-4 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 4 18
02 Keenan Langston * 27 6-18 4-11 0-1 1-7 8 1 0 4 2 2 16
20 Stephon Jennings * 20 3-6 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 1 0 1 0 0 8
11 Johnnie Green * 20 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-9 11 1 1 2 1 0 5
13 Jeffrey Mejia * 18 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 2 1 0 4 4
23 Dondre Simmons 21 4-8 1-4 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 11
21 Alessandro DeAngelis 21 2-6 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 5 1 1 1 1 7
15 Mandrell Jefferies 19 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 3 0 1 0 1 6
24 Malik Brown 22 2-7 0-4 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
22 Leonardo Salcedo 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 31-68 7-26 12-16 10-37 47 19 6 15 4 13 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-39   43.59% 4-14   28.57% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 3-12   25.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 31-68   45.6% 7-26   26.9% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 32 2nd-
17:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jared Stauffeneker * 30 4-14 3-7 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 5 1 1 11
03 Dayvon Russell * 29 3-12 0-3 2-3 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 2 8
44 Aaron Davis * 34 3-7 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 2 0 5 0 0 6
53 Adam Presutti * 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 4
21 Bujar Syla * 15 0-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Jerome Wooten 20 5-11 2-5 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 13
34 Darius Vanegas 13 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 2 5
04 Michael DeJesus 10 1-6 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
12 Luis Burley 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Spencer Coronis 6 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Taylor Lawrence 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
45 Kiernan O'Brien 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
50 Devin Rodrique 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Andrew Cashe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-70 7-22 6-11 10-25 35 17 4 18 1 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-34   26.47% 4-14   28.57% 1-3   33.33%
Second Half 12-36   33.33% 3-8   37.50% 5-8   62.50%
Total 21-70   30.0% 7-22   31.8% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
Berkeley-NYC 45

NHTI 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Massiah Merritt 14 4-6 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 13
2 Keenan Langston 16 4-13 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 2 0 11
20 Stephon Jennings 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Johnnie Green 14 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-8 9 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Jeffrey Mejia 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 3 0
23 Dondre Simmons 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Alessandro DeAngelis 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Mandrell Jefferies 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
24 Malik Brown 12 1-3 0-2 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 Leonardo Salcedo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-39 4-14 7-8 6-18 24 8 4 3 2 7 45
43.6% 28.6% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jared Stauffeneker 16 2-7 2-4 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 6
3 Dayvon Russell 16 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 4
44 Aaron Davis 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 0
53 Adam Presutti 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Bujar Syla 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jerome Wooten 8 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
34 Darius Vanegas 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Michael DeJesus 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
12 Luis Burley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Spencer Coronis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor Lawrence 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
45 Kiernan O'Brien 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
50 Devin Rodrique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Andrew Cashe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-34 4-14 1-3 5-15 20 9 1 10 0 2 23
26.5% 28.6% 33.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Berkeley-NYC 36

NHTI 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Massiah Merritt 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 3 5
2 Keenan Langston 11 2-5 1-4 0-1 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 2 5
20 Stephon Jennings 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Johnnie Green 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
13 Jeffrey Mejia 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 4
23 Dondre Simmons 17 4-7 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
21 Alessandro DeAngelis 15 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 5 0 1 1 0 5
15 Mandrell Jefferies 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Malik Brown 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Leonardo Salcedo 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-29 3-12 5-8 4-19 23 11 2 12 2 6 36
48.3% 25.0% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jared Stauffeneker 14 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 1 0 5
3 Dayvon Russell 13 1-4 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4
44 Aaron Davis 17 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 6
53 Adam Presutti 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 2
21 Bujar Syla 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jerome Wooten 12 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 8
34 Darius Vanegas 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 2
4 Michael DeJesus 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Luis Burley 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Spencer Coronis 4 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Taylor Lawrence 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Kiernan O'Brien 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Devin Rodrique 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Andrew Cashe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-36 3-8 5-8 5-10 15 8 3 8 1 5 32
33.3% 37.5% 62.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Berkeley-NYC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
GOOD JUMPER by MERRITT,MASSIAH 19:37 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 19:31

19:29 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,DAYVON
STEAL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 19:27
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,STEPHON(in the paint) 19:23 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by MEJIA,JEFFREY --

18:50 TURNOVER  by PRESUTTI,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JOHNNIE 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESUTTI,ADAM
18:16 MISS LAYUP by SYLA,BUJAR

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,STEPHON 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SYLA,BUJAR
17:43 MISS LAYUP by SYLA,BUJAR

REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KEENAN --
17:39 FOUL  by DAVIS,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,MASSIAH(in the paint) 17:25 6-0 V 6
17:18 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,DAYVON

STEAL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 17:16
MISS LAYUP by LANGSTON,KEENAN 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESUTTI,ADAM
17:00 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

GOOD 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 16:40 9-3 V 6
16:06 MISS 3PTR by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,MASSIAH 16:00
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,STEPHON --
MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,DAYVON
15:48 9-5 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,DAYVON

MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,STEPHON 15:29
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,STEPHON --
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,STEPHON(in the paint) 15:25 11-5 V 6

15:17 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON
BLOCK  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 15:17

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIK 15:14
SUB IN by SIMMONS,DONDRE 15:14
SUB OUT by MEJIA,JEFFREY 15:14
SUB OUT by MERRITT,MASSIAH 15:14

15:00 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,DAYVON
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,STEPHON --
MISS LAYUP by LANGSTON,KEENAN 14:51
REBOUND OFF by LANGSTON,KEENAN --
MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON,KEENAN 14:47
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,STEPHON --
GOOD TIPIN by JENNINGS,STEPHON(in the paint) 14:43 13-5 V 8

14:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
14:33 MISS LAYUP by PRESUTTI,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
FOUL  by GREEN,JOHNNIE 14:30

14:05 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,DAYVON
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,STEPHON --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,DONDRE 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESUTTI,ADAM
13:25 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,DAYVON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
13:19 FOUL  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED



GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JOHNNIE(in the paint) 13:19 15-5 V 10
GOOD FT by GREEN,JOHNNIE 13:19 16-5 V 11
SUB IN by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 13:19
SUB OUT by GREEN,JOHNNIE 13:19

12:55 SUB IN by WOOTEN,JEROME
12:55 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KIERNAN
12:55 SUB IN by CORONIS,SPENCER
12:55 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON
12:55 SUB OUT by SYLA,BUJAR
12:55 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,DAYVON
12:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON
12:44 SUB OUT by PRESUTTI,ADAM
12:36 FOUL  by O'BRIEN,KIERNAN

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,DONDRE 12:36 17-5 V 12
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,DONDRE 12:36 18-5 V 13

12:36 SUB IN by VANEGAS,DARIUS
12:36 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KIERNAN
12:28 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AARON

STEAL  by BROWN,MALIK 12:26
MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,JEFFREY 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CORONIS,SPENCER
FOUL  by SIMMONS,DONDRE 12:14

12:11 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AARON
SUB IN by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 12:11
SUB IN by MEJIA,JEFFREY 12:11
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,STEPHON 12:11
SUB OUT by LANGSTON,KEENAN 12:11
STEAL  by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 12:09
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL(in the paint) 12:09 20-5 V 15

12:09 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
12:03 20-8 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by VANEGAS,DARIUS

-- ASSIST  by WOOTEN,JEROME
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 11:43 22-8 V 14
ASSIST  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO --

11:30 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,JEROME
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 11:27
11:22 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:13
SUB IN by MERRITT,MASSIAH 11:13
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DONDRE 11:13

11:13 SUB IN by RUSSELL,DAYVON
11:13 SUB IN by SYLA,BUJAR
11:13 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR
11:13 SUB OUT by VANEGAS,DARIUS
11:13 SUB OUT by CORONIS,SPENCER
11:13 SUB OUT by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO(in the paint) 11:09 24-8 V 16
10:51 24-10 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,JEROME(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 10:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON

10:28 MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,MASSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 10:21
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,MASSIAH 10:12 27-10 V 17

09:59 27-13 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,JEROME
FOUL  by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 09:52

09:35 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR
STEAL  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 09:34



MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON

09:25 FOUL  by WOOTEN,JEROME
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,DAYVON
08:54 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,DAYVON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MERRITT,MASSIAH 08:47

08:44 MISS LAYUP by SYLA,BUJAR
-- REBOUND OFF by SYLA,BUJAR

08:39 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,DAYVON
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,MASSIAH --

08:34 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by MERRITT,MASSIAH 08:34 28-13 V 15
GOOD FT by MERRITT,MASSIAH 08:34 29-13 V 16
SUB IN by LANGSTON,KEENAN 08:34
SUB OUT by MEJIA,JEFFREY 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by PRESUTTI,ADAM
08:34 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR
08:15 MISS 3PTR by SYLA,BUJAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MALIK 07:50 31-13 V 18

07:43 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AARON
STEAL  by MERRITT,MASSIAH 07:41
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON
07:29 MISS LAYUP by PRESUTTI,ADAM

BLOCK  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 07:29
REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KEENAN --

07:24 FOUL  by DAVIS,AARON
SUB IN by JENNINGS,STEPHON 07:24
SUB IN by GREEN,JOHNNIE 07:24
SUB OUT by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 07:24
SUB OUT by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
07:24 SUB OUT by SYLA,BUJAR
07:19 FOUL  by RUSSELL,DAYVON

MISS FT by BROWN,MALIK 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

06:56 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,DAYVON
REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KEENAN --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,MASSIAH 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,JEROME
06:39 MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,JEROME

-- REBOUND OFF by PRESUTTI,ADAM
06:35 31-15 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by PRESUTTI,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON,KEENAN 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:09 SUB IN by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
06:09 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,JEROME

MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

05:54 31-17 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,DAYVON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GREEN,JOHNNIE 05:31

05:31 31-18 V 13 GOOD FT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
05:31 MISS FT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,STEPHON --
05:29 STEAL  by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

FOUL  by JENNINGS,STEPHON 05:28
05:28 SUB IN by BURLEY,LUIS
05:28 SUB IN by VANEGAS,DARIUS
05:28 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON



05:28 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,DAYVON
05:12 FOUL  by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by MERRITT,MASSIAH 05:12 32-18 V 14
GOOD FT by MERRITT,MASSIAH 05:12 33-18 V 15

05:02 TURNOVER  by VANEGAS,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by LANGSTON,KEENAN 04:46 35-18 V 17

04:32 MISS 3PTR by VANEGAS,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

04:27 35-20 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by DEJESUS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 04:07

03:48 MISS JUMPER by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 03:41

03:39 STEAL  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
03:24 FOUL  by VANEGAS,DARIUS

SUB IN by MEJIA,JEFFREY 03:24
SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 03:24
GOOD 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 03:02 38-20 V 18
ASSIST  by MERRITT,MASSIAH --

02:46 MISS LAYUP by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,JEFFREY --

02:40 SUB IN by RUSSELL,DAYVON
02:40 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KIERNAN
02:40 SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON
02:40 SUB OUT by PRESUTTI,ADAM
02:40 SUB OUT by VANEGAS,DARIUS
02:40 SUB OUT by BURLEY,LUIS

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JOHNNIE 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,DAYVON

01:57 TURNOVER  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
STEAL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 01:56
GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,MASSIAH(in the paint) 01:53 40-20 V 20
ASSIST  by MEJIA,JEFFREY --

01:43 MISS 3PTR by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 01:37 43-20 V 23

01:31 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by SALCEDO,LEONARDO 01:31
SUB OUT by MERRITT,MASSIAH 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by WOOTEN,JEROME
01:31 SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
01:21 TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,KIERNAN

MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,DAYVON

01:02 MISS LAYUP by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --

00:49 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,JEROME
-- REBOUND OFF by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

00:45 MISS JUMPER by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
MISS LAYUP by LANGSTON,KEENAN 00:28
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JOHNNIE(in the paint) 00:24 45-20 V 25
FOUL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
-- REBOUND OFF by SYLA,BUJAR

00:06 SUB IN by PRESUTTI,ADAM
00:06 SUB IN by SYLA,BUJAR
00:06 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KIERNAN
00:06 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,JEROME
00:05 45-23 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 00:00



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Berkeley-NYC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,MASSIAH 19:44 48-23 V 25
ASSIST  by GREEN,JOHNNIE --

19:15 MISS LAYUP by SYLA,BUJAR
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,STEPHON --
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,STEPHON 19:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:55 FOUL  by PRESUTTI,ADAM
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,STEPHON 18:55 49-23 V 26
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,STEPHON 18:55 50-23 V 27

18:50 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AARON
STEAL  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 18:48
TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,STEPHON 18:30

18:28 STEAL  by RUSSELL,DAYVON
FOUL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 18:23
SUB IN by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 18:23
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,STEPHON 18:23

18:07 TURNOVER  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
STEAL  by MERRITT,MASSIAH 18:06
GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,MASSIAH(in the paint) 18:01 52-23 V 29

17:52 MISS LAYUP by SYLA,BUJAR
REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KEENAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MEJIA,JEFFREY 17:47 54-23 V 31

17:35 54-25 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON
MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 17:18
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON
17:08 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AARON

STEAL  by MERRITT,MASSIAH 17:06
GOOD 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 17:04 57-25 V 32
FOUL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 16:48
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIK 16:48
SUB IN by SIMMONS,DONDRE 16:48
SUB OUT by MEJIA,JEFFREY 16:48
SUB OUT by MERRITT,MASSIAH 16:48

16:38 MISS LAYUP by PRESUTTI,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KEENAN --
MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KEENAN 16:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SYLA,BUJAR
16:15 TURNOVER  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

STEAL  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 16:14
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 16:11
SUB IN by MEJIA,JEFFREY 16:11
SUB OUT by LANGSTON,KEENAN 16:11

16:11 SUB IN by VANEGAS,DARIUS
16:11 SUB IN by WOOTEN,JEROME
16:11 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON
16:11 SUB OUT by SYLA,BUJAR
16:09 57-27 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

-- ASSIST  by VANEGAS,DARIUS
15:56 FOUL  by PRESUTTI,ADAM

MISS FT by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 15:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 15:41 58-27 V 31

15:32 58-30 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,JEROME
-- ASSIST  by VANEGAS,DARIUS



TURNOVER  by GREEN,JOHNNIE 15:17
15:15 STEAL  by RUSSELL,DAYVON
15:12 TURNOVER  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

STEAL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 15:10
TURNOVER  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 15:08

15:02 58-32 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,DAYVON(in the paint)
FOUL  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 14:58

14:58 58-33 V 25 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,DAYVON
14:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON
14:58 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR
14:58 SUB OUT by PRESUTTI,ADAM
14:58 SUB OUT by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK(in the paint) 14:20 60-33 V 27
14:13 MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,JEROME

BLOCK  by GREEN,JOHNNIE 14:13
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOHNNIE --
MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON
13:52 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,DAYVON

BLOCK  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 13:52
REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,JEFFREY --
GOOD LAYUP by MEJIA,JEFFREY(in the paint) 13:46 62-33 V 29

13:35 62-35 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,JEROME(in the paint)
FOUL  by MEJIA,JEFFREY 13:35

13:35 62-36 V 26 GOOD FT by WOOTEN,JEROME
SUB IN by MERRITT,MASSIAH 13:35
SUB IN by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 13:35
SUB OUT by MEJIA,JEFFREY 13:35
SUB OUT by GREEN,JOHNNIE 13:35
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,DONDRE(in the paint) 13:18 64-36 V 28

12:59 MISS JUMPER by VANEGAS,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO(in the paint) 12:51 66-36 V 30
ASSIST  by MERRITT,MASSIAH --

12:43 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,DONDRE --
TURNOVER  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 12:37

12:37 SUB IN by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
12:37 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,DAYVON
12:20 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 12:13
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,MASSIAH --
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,MASSIAH 12:08

12:05 SUB IN by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
12:05 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR
11:46 MISS LAYUP by VANEGAS,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIK --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MALIK 11:37

11:35 STEAL  by VANEGAS,DARIUS
11:32 66-38 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by VANEGAS,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 11:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 11:00
10:42 MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO --
MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by VANEGAS,DARIUS
10:28 TURNOVER  by VANEGAS,DARIUS

STEAL  by MERRITT,MASSIAH 10:26
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,DONDRE 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON



10:03 MISS LAYUP by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,MASSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,DONDRE 09:59
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL --

09:43 TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,JEROME
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,JEROME
09:18 MISS LAYUP by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

-- REBOUND OFF by VANEGAS,DARIUS
09:15 MISS LAYUP by VANEGAS,DARIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AARON
09:10 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,JEROME

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:00 MISS JUMPER by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

-- REBOUND OFF by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
08:55 MISS LAYUP by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
08:41 66-40 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,JEROME(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:39
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,MASSIAH 08:25

08:24 STEAL  by VANEGAS,DARIUS
08:19 MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AARON
08:14 66-42 V 24 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)
08:14 FOUL  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,DONDRE 07:57
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:32 MISS LAYUP by DEJESUS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,DONDRE --

07:06 FOUL  by WOOTEN,JEROME
SUB IN by SALCEDO,LEONARDO 07:06
SUB IN by LANGSTON,KEENAN 07:06
SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 07:06
SUB OUT by MERRITT,MASSIAH 07:06

07:06 SUB IN by PRESUTTI,ADAM
07:06 SUB IN by RUSSELL,DAYVON
07:06 SUB OUT by VANEGAS,DARIUS
07:06 SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by LANGSTON,KEENAN(in the paint) 07:00 68-42 V 26
07:00 FOUL  by WOOTEN,JEROME

MISS FT by LANGSTON,KEENAN 06:59
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL(in the paint) 06:58 70-42 V 28

06:41 70-45 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
FOUL  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 06:34

06:16 TURNOVER  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 06:08

06:07 STEAL  by WOOTEN,JEROME
06:05 70-47 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by PRESUTTI,ADAM(in the paint)
05:43 FOUL  by RUSSELL,DAYVON

TURNOVER  by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 05:40
FOUL  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 05:30

05:30 MISS FT by RUSSELL,DAYVON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:30 70-48 V 22 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,DAYVON
05:15 FOUL  by PRESUTTI,ADAM

GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 05:15 71-48 V 23
GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 05:15 72-48 V 24
FOUL  by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL 05:04



GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,DONDRE(in the paint) 04:50 74-48 V 26
04:50 FOUL  by PRESUTTI,ADAM

MISS FT by SIMMONS,DONDRE 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PRESUTTI,ADAM

04:36 MISS 3PTR by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL --
MISS 3PTR by SALCEDO,LEONARDO 04:28

04:28 BLOCK  by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
-- REBOUND DEF by PRESUTTI,ADAM

04:21 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,DAYVON
REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KEENAN --
MISS LAYUP by SALCEDO,LEONARDO 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
04:06 MISS 3PTR by STAUFFENEKER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KEENAN --
TURNOVER  by SALCEDO,LEONARDO 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR
03:48 SUB IN by CORONIS,SPENCER
03:48 SUB OUT by STAUFFENEKER,JARED
03:48 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,JEROME
03:37 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,DAYVON

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,DONDRE(in the paint) 03:22 76-48 V 28

02:55 76-50 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)
FOUL  by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by DAVIS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,STEPHON --
SUB IN by JENNINGS,STEPHON 02:55
SUB OUT by DEANGELIS,ALESSANDRO 02:55

02:55 SUB IN by RODRIQUE,DEVIN
02:55 SUB OUT by PRESUTTI,ADAM

TURNOVER  by SALCEDO,LEONARDO 02:39
02:05 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,TAYLOR
01:44 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERIES,MANDRELL --
FOUL  by LANGSTON,KEENAN 01:36

01:20 SUB IN by CASHE,ANDREW
01:20 SUB IN by BURLEY,LUIS
01:20 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON
01:20 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,DAYVON

FOUL  by SIMMONS,DONDRE 01:18
01:18 76-51 V 25 GOOD FT by CORONIS,SPENCER
01:18 MISS FT by CORONIS,SPENCER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:18 76-52 V 24 GOOD FT by CORONIS,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,DONDRE 00:47 79-52 V 27
00:32 79-55 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by BURLEY,LUIS

GOOD LAYUP by SALCEDO,LEONARDO(in the paint) 00:00 81-55 V 26


